# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Wanglin YU	07/27/2006
James J. O'BRIEN	07/27/2006

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DOW GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES INC.
Street Address:	Washington Street, 1790 Building,
City:	Midland
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48674

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10893182

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)293-7860

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2022937060

sslater@sughrue.com Email:

Correspondent Name: John Callahan (Sughrue Mion) 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Suite 800

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	Q93526(JTC)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John Callahan

Total Attachments: 2

500151228

source=Q935262125592\_1#page1.tif source=Q935262125592\_1#page2.tif

PATENT

**REEL: 018248 FRAME: 0303** 

62/05A 1822 22 JEST 1822 22 01

Docket No. Q93526

# **Assignment**

Whereas, We, Wanglin YU and James J. O'BRIEN both of Midland, MI (assignors), have invented certain improvements in AROMATIC MONOMER- AND CONJUGATED POLYMER-METAL COMPLEXES and executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor on July 16, 2004, having the Application number 10/893,182 and Confirmation number 4218; and

Whereas, DOW GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES INC., Washington Street, 1790 Building, Midland, MI 48674, USA (assignee), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

We, the above named assignor, hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto, including rights of priority under the International Convention of Paris (1883) as amended, and we request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that the assignee, its successors and assigns may apply for foreign Letters Patent on the invention; and we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignee, its successors and assigns in connection with an application when called upon to do so by the assignee, its successors and assigns.

Date:

s/Wanglin Y

Date:

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

PATENT REEL: 018248 FRAME: 0304 This Assignment 221 is in the ENGLISH language and has the same meaning in other languages with the same 221 number and R/Date

**FORM 221** 

RECORDED: 09/14/2006

Docket Ref. 63100A

# NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE (INDIVIDUAL)

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA ) STATE OF ) SS County/Parish of )
On this 27th day of 100, personally appeared before me,
Wanglin Yu
known or identified to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing document and acknowledged the same as a free act and deed for uses and purposes therein expressed.
SEAL  Notary Public  KINABERLY S. BIRCH WITARY PUBLIC, STATE OF MI COUNTY OF BAY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES Mar 16, 2013 ACTING IN COUNTY OF MIDLAND
NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE (INDIVIDUAL)
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA ) STATE OF ) SS County/Parish of )
On this 27th day of 20 77, personally appeared before me,
James J. O'Brien
known or identified to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing document and acknowledged the same as a free act and deed for uses and purposes therein expressed.
SEAL Notacy Public Rich

KIMBERLY S. BIRCH NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF MI COUNTY OF BAY
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES Mar 16, 2013
ACTING IN COUNTY OF MIDLAND

> **PATENT REEL: 018248 FRAME: 0305**